

Pollution Control Board, Assam

(Department of Environment & Forests :: Government of Assam)

No. WB/G-1218/15-16/6

Dated Guwahati, the 6th March, 2023

CIRCULAR

Sub.: Views/Suggestions on 'Pollution Control Board, Assam (Employees' Service) Regulation-2012' for its Revision/Amendment.

Reference to the resolution of the '104 Board Meeting', the Board is in the process of reviewing the Pollution Control Board, Assam (Employees' Service) Regulation-2012 for necessary amendment. In this regard, views/suggestions from the Officers and Staff of the Board are solicited on any point of the Regulation (any anomalies, cadre strength in different Services, educational qualification, employment procedure, promotional scope, ratio of direct recruitment and promotional avenue in different Services, and others) so that it can be reviewed/amended appropriately for the greater interest of the Board. The 'Pollution Control Board, Assam (Employees' Service) Regulation-2012' is available in the web site of the Board – www.pcbassam.org, under 'Notification Head' for ready reference. All are requested to submit their views/suggestions to Shri Kanteswar Kalita, SPRO and Nodal Officer for review/amendment of the said Regulation on or before 3rd April, 2023.

Memo No. WB/ No. WB/G-1218/15-16/6-A Copy to: 2582 (Shantanu Kr. Dutta)

Member Secretary

Dated Guwahati, the 6th March, 2023

- i. P.A to the Chairman, PCBA for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Chairman
- ii. To the Head, ROs and RLOs at: Dibrugarh, Sivasagar, Golaghat, Tezpur, Nagaon, Silchar, Bongaigaon, Guwahati and Kamrup for circulation in their respective office.
- iii. Shri Kanteswar Kalita, SPRO and Nodal Officer for review/amendment of the said Regulation, for information and necessary action.
- iv. Dy. Manager (HR & A), for information and necessary action.
- v. IT Cell for uploading in the web site of the Board and posting in the Office WhatsApp group.

(Shantanu Kr. Dutta) Member Secretary

OC.